502458263 08/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Kendall Smith	08/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13963689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5184490047

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-449-0044

Email: vfleming@hoffmanwarnick.com

Correspondent Name: Hoffman Warnick LLC
Address Line 1: 540 Broadway
Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	265972-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen F. Swinton Jr.
Signature:	/Stephen F. Swinton Jr./
Date:	08/14/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=265972-1_CombinedDec-Assignment_SIGNED_WithAppInfo#page1.tif source=265972-1_CombinedDec-Assignment_SIGNED_WithAppInfo#page2.tif source=265972-1_CombinedDec-Assignment_SIGNED_WithAppInfo#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031009 FRAME: 0486

COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

		TURBOMACHIN	E Al	RFOIL POSITION	<u>ING</u>		
	the specifica	ition of which is at	tach	ed hereto OR			
X	13/963,69 amended or (I hereby auth	89 filed a [date] (if applicat norize and request th	on jole). ne Co	nternational application August 9, 2013 mpany or its delegate date of the application	ed attorneys or a		
The above-ic	lentified appli	cation was made	or au	ithorized to be mad	de by me.		
I believe that application.	I am the origi	inal inventor or an	orig	inal joint inventor o	of a claimed in	nvention in the	!
l hereby acki 18 USC § 10	nowledge that 01 by fine or i	any willful false s imprisonment of n	tater ot m	ment made in this one than five (5) ye	declaration is ears, or both.	punishable un	ıder
		rstand the content y amendment refe		the above-identifie I to above.	ed application,	including the	
application a information v	s defined in 3 vhich became	7 CFR § 1.56, inc	ludir	which is material to ng, for continuation to filing date of the p	-in-part applic	ations, materi	al ıg
Agreement of Services Agreement	or (as applicat reement betwo	ole) arising out of d een General Elect	othei ric C	mployee Innovatior r agreements (sucl Company, a New Y onsideration of whi	n as, but not li ork corporatio	mited to, the on, and my	
Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence Town	Residence State	Residence Country	
Paul	Kendall	Smith	of	Simpsonville	SC	us	

hereby sell and assign to:

v9.18.12

Name of Company: General Electric Company	****
Entity Type (optional): New York corporation	
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 USA	,

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application	Filing Date	Title
,		Number		
				,
<u> </u>			I.	

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation. continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination. derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor/assignor potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

v9.18.12 2

PATENT REEL: 031009 FRAME: 0488

<u>aul</u> , who sin
, who
, who

v9.18.12

3